PAGE 1REFERENCE EXTRACTOR THRU TEE - RET25/40 | v 19.07.23
Orbital 10 MHz Reference Extractor Thru Tee
The Orbital 10 MHz Reference Extractor Thru Tee (RET-
25/40) is a unique bias tee thruplexer (thru tee) that does
more than pass L-band and 10 MHz and insert external DC:
it extracts the 10 MHz reference signal from the modem.
The demultiplexed signal can be used for monitoring
purposes or as the timing reference for additional

See: PS1 brochure for N. America
PS2 brochure for Global
HOW TO ORDER
MODULE: RET - Reference Extractor Thru Tee
J1: TO LNB, BDC,or BUC
J2: TO RECEIVER or MODEM
J3: TO DC SUPPLY
RET 40   N  N  B  S
J4: 10 MHz OUT - 3 dB DOWN
POWER OPTION:
25 - STANDARD 12-24 VDC & 2.5 A
40 - HIGH POWER 12-48 VDC & 4.0 A